Suburban Water Systems	Revised		Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	996-W	
1211 E. Center Court Dr. Covina, CA 91724-3603	Cancelling	Cancelling Revised	Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No	051 37	
	Form	No. 6		<u> </u>	
	MAIN EXTENSION SPECIAL FACI				
ţ					
· •					
-					
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
- 1			•		
(To be inserted by willity)	Issued by		(To be inserted t		

Advice Letter No. 217-W

Decision No. 96-10-037

Daniel N. Evans
Name
Vice President
Title

(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)

Date Filed JAN 3 1 1997

Effective JAN 0 1 1997

MAIN EXTENSION CONTRACT – SPECIAL FACILITIES Subdivisions, Tracts, Housing Projects, Industrial Developments, Commercial Buildings, or Shopping Centers

Name Address	SUBURBAN WATER SYSTEMS 1211 E. Center Court Drive, Covina, CA 91724-3603
Applicant Name Address	
Preliminar	ry Statement
This Con applicab Public U This con	tract is entered into pursuant to requirements of, and in accordance with the various le provisions of, Utility's Main Extension Rule in effect and on file with the California Itilities Commission, a copy of which Rule is attached hereto and made a part hereof. Itract does not, therefore, require specific authorization of said Commission, to carry erms and conditions.
Applicanthe servi Utility, a Facilities	f Contract In thereby applies for a water main extension requiring special facilities primarily for one requested. The Facilities described in attached Exhibit B shall be installed by and those described in Exhibit C by Applicant. Such Distribution Plant and/or Special is will be used for the purpose of furnishing public utility water service to that certain whown as:
Compris	sing lots, or living units, and delineated on map, hereto as Exhibit A.
in said E installati amount installed	t shall advance the amount of \$ to cover the cost of facilities described exhibit B, Pursuant to Section C.1.d. of Utilities filed Main Extension Rule, before son or construction of the special facilities in commences, subject to revision of the advanced pursuant to Section A.6.e. of said Rule. Applicant agrees to pay the cost of Facilities described in Exhibit C pursuant to Section C.1.c. of said Rule. The portion cost to be treated as an Advance Subject to Refund shall not exceed \$
Utility's	ount advanced shall be subject to refund pursuant to Section C.2., Refunds, of the filed Main Extension Rule. For refunding purposes, the number of lots or living units h the special facilities are designed shall be considered to be
increme	vent that the utility collects a gross-up using an incremental tax rate that is more than its ntal tax rate as determined on a taxable year basis, without consideration of a tax credit ass carry forward, the difference between what was and what should have been

collected will be refunded to the Applicant.

MAIN EXTENSION CONTRACT SUBDIVISIONS, TRACTS, HOUSING PROJECTS, INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS, COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS, OR SHOPPING CENTERS

Special Facilities and Distribution Plant Fire Flow Requirements Exceed General Order No. 103 (Continued)

<u>Jurisdiction of Public Utilities Commission</u>

This Contract shall at all times be subject to such changes or modifications by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California as said Commission may, from time to time, direct in the exercise of its jurisdiction.

direct in the exercise of its jurisdiction.	·
The effective date of this contract shall be	, 20
Signatures	
<u>Utility</u>	Applicant
SUBURBAN WATER SYSTEMS	
BY: Paul S. Carver, P.E. Vice President Engineering	
Date	Date